St George’s Hospital is a regional colorectal cancer screen-
ing unit. Colorectal tumor board outcomes from 7th of 
January 2022–30th December 2022 at St George’s Hospi-
tal, London, U.K. (SGH) were reviewed from a prospec-
tively maintained database. Six hundred and eight patients 
(n = 608) patients were discussed at the colorectal tumor 
board over this time. The sample was filtered to include only 
those whose referral for discussion in the lower-GI tumor 
board was “radiology-initiated” via our local fail-safe alert-
ing pathology where imaging which may represent malig-